

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1682/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2017 in CRLWP No. 4197/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYOMESH SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26688/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26686/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.26691/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

W.P. (CRL.) No. 50/2018

Diary No. 8472/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33607/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA NO. 33608/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT ON IA 33609/2018).

Date : 12-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.03.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER