

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 26686/2018,26688/2018,26691/2018, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1682/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYOMESH SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SR- 1682 HAS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 09-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anushree Menon,Adv.
Mr. Mithun Shashank,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1(Caveator) has failed to file pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of one week, as last chance file spare copies for issuance of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

