

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1682/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYOMESH SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SR-1682 HAS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date : 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Mithun S., Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Rajat Seghal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos.2 and 3.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER