

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1682/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYOMESH SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8472/2018 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
33608/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 33609/2018

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 31 I.E. SLP(CRL)NO.1682/2018])

Date : 24-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kandari,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Wattan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vasanth Bharani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1682/2018

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

Diary No. 8472/2018

Learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to learned standing counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 within a period of two weeks', as a last chance and file proof.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.5.

List again on 2.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG