

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1682/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYOMESH SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(Crl.) D. No. 8472 of 2018 will be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8472/2018 (II-A)

(FOR)

SLP(Crl) No. 1569/2019 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27169/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai, Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santhak Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 8472/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, wants to withdraw this petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)